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GHY OF POUIH& MEADOWS

Yoo NO CHARGE
AGREEMENT REGARDING EXTINGUISHMENT,
RELEASE AND REGRANT OF EASEMENTS,
COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
86170066

THIS AGREEMENT entered dinto as of the 18th day of
October, 1984, by and between CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST
COMPANY, not individually, but sBolely as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated November 2, 1970, and known as Trust Number
56088  (hereinafter referred to as "Chicagoe"), AMERICAN
NATIONAL ZANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not individually
but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 19,
1984 and knowr =& Trust Number 61717 (hereinafter referred to
as "American")./ vEADOW LANDS ASSOCIATES, an Illinois limited
partnership (hereins.ter referred to as "Associates") and the
CITY OF ROLLING MEADCHS (hereinafter referred to as the
"City").

WIT®NESSETH:

WHEREAS, Chicago i1s the owner of a cartain parcel of
unimproved real property locatred. in the City of Relling
Meadows, County of Cook, State of  Tllineis, which parcel
{hereinafter referred to as "Parcel al) 48 legally described
on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a gazt herecf; and

WHEREAS, American is the owner of a cerscaln parcel of

unimproved real property (hereinafter referred «» as "Parcel

99002198

B") located adjacent to and to the south of Parcal A in the
City of Rolling Meadows, County of Cook, State of /Il)inois,
whick parcel is laegally described on Exhibit B attzached
hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Associates is the owner of a certain parcel of
improved real property (hereinafter referred toc as "Parcel

C") located adijacent and to the east of Parcels A and B in

This document prepared by and after recoerding should Dbe
raturned +to Earl Slavitt, 5§58 E. Monroe Street, Chicago,
Illinels 60603
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the City of Rolling Meadows, County of Cock, State of
Illincis, which parcel is legally described on Exhibit C
attached hereto and made a part herevof and the successor in
interest to Fenney; and

WHEREAS, on November 23, 1970, Chicage did hereby grant
to J.C. PENNEY PROPERTIES, INC. {("Penney") certain permanent
and perpetual easements for the construction, operation,
maintensiice and use of water and sewer lines in, upon,
across, over and under a porticon of property on FParcel B then
owned by Chiciago, which grant was duly recoerded December 4,
1970 with the Ofijice of the Recorder of Deeds of Ccocok County,
Illineois as Documwzat Number 21335198 and which instrument is
hereinafter referred. ts herein as the "Grant"; and

WHEREAS, the part.es hereteo desire to modify the Grant
(hereinafter scmetimes refoived to as the "Old Easement") by
vacating the existing easemeat and .all rights thereto related
and teo simultaneously substituce therefor a new easemant on
Parcel A (the "New Easement") upor’ the terms and conditions
set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish tec establich certain rights,
duties and responsibilities between themsclves with reapect
to the New Easement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutuii covenants
and promises hereinafter set forth, and for other good and
valuable consideratien, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby coverant
and agree, each with the other, as followe:

1. Subject to American's satisfactory completion
of its obligations as mset forth in Paragraph 4 herecf, any
and all rights of Chicago, Associates and the City and iny

other party, person or sntity, claiming by, through or under

990027198
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them, or otherwise, to use or maintain the Cld Easement or to
entar upen Parcel A for the pufposeu of using or maintaining
the 0ld Easement or for any purposges connected with the 0Old
Easement is hereby cancelled annulled, extinguished, vacated,
terminated and deemed null and veoid and of nc further force
or effect and Chicaﬁo, Associates and the City hereby convey
and guitclaim to American any and all of their respective
interzst in and te the Cld Easement and any pipes, conduits,
wires or other personalty relating thereto.

24 The parties herete represent and warrant to
each other thut there are no cutstanding obligations due with
respect to the-vld Easement, whether to a party heretoe or to
a third party, ana each shall indemnify and held the others
harmless from tha breach of any such representation and
warranty on their part.

3. In lieu of the .foregoing, Chicage hereby
grants, ¢gives and conveys to. “ssoclates and American and
their respective successors and assigns, . a permanent and
perpetual non-exclusive easement and right to use,
appurtenant to and for the benefit of Peccel B and Parcel C,
for the purposes of constructing, ozerating, ueing,
repalring, removing, replacing and maintainuirg a water line
or lines and a sanitary sawar system and tppurtenances
thereto (the "Lines") and for access thereto for :he nurpose
of constructing, installing, operating, using, maintaining,
removing, replacing and repairing same, in, upon, acrons,
over and under that peortion of Parcel A (as hereinabove
defined as the New Easement) as legally described on Exhibit
D attached hereto and specifically incorporated by reference

herein,

99002198
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4. American agrees, at ita scle exXpense, to
construct, within the New Easement, & water and sanitary sewer
system, pursuant to all applicable governmental reguirements,

and to obtain all appropriate permits xelated thereto and to

substantially complete same by June 1, 1985;‘ Chicago agrees
to do nothing to interfere with American's undertaking as
expressed in this Paragraph and to cooperate with respect to
obtaining all permits, licenses or cother approvals relating
thereto.

o4 American further agrees that prior to
commencement  wf the installation of any woerk in the New
Fasement as dorcribed herein, to submit +to Chicage and
Asaociatesr};:%lg?gvt‘onn of the work to be done for their
approval, which approval shall not be unreascnably withheld
or delayed, and to obtair liability insurance covering said
work in amounts and with curosanies reasonably satisfactory teo
Chicago, showing Chicago and Asscciates as additional
insureds and teo furnish evidenhce thareof toc Chicago and
Assoclates,

6. American further agreas Zuring installation of
utility lines in the property which is ths suﬁjact of the
aforesaid easement to provide Associates uonu-its engineer access to parcel A

during the
review said installatlon in order to determina taat same was period of

constructior
rerformed in accordance with approved plane and rpecifica- -

tions. American further agreep to reimburse Aaaoc*e.oslfor including

without
+he reasonable cost of said review and inspection, which =ocet limitation

its
shall in no event exceed the sum of $1,250.00. engineer's

fees
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7. Amexrican further agrees to submit to
Associates copies of any and all applicable municipal,
county, state, or other governmental permits reguired in
connection with the insta}lation of utility lines in the New
Easement which is the subject of the aforesaid esasement.

8. Upon completion of the improvements described
in Paragraph 4 above, and approval therecf by the applicable
governrental authorities, the New Easement and the Lines
ahall be cdadicated to and accepted by the City in accordance
with the rigilrements and procedures of the City, whereupon
all responsibi?izy for meeting governmental raguirements and
for maintaining zad repairing the New Easement and the Lines
shall be borne entize.y by the City.

9. Neotwithstanding anything contained herein to
the contrary, each paruvy will be responsikle for damagen
caused to property of aanrther . party by virtue of its
negligence or willful misconduct. or that of its respective
agents, tenants, employeesa or mervarts,

10, Prior to dedication »ps described in Paragraph
8, American and ite agents, servants, employeas, succepsors
and anssigns shall have the right to add’ to and/or alter
(without reducing its capacity) the T.ir,es and the
appurtenances thereto and to trim or remove (ny trees or
shrubs that may, ;n the opilinion of American, or Jits agents,
sarvants, employees, successors or assigns, interfare with
the construction, installation, operation, use, maintensancze,
repair, removal or replacement of the Lineas.

11, Chicage shall not erect or construct or permit
to be erected or constructed any bulilding or other structure
or improvement or drill any wall within the limits of said

easement; nor shall Chicago plant or permit to be planted any

ns-v

9900LT98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY -

trees within the limits of the easement without the prior
written consent of the other parties hereto; provided,
however, Chicage shall have the right te construct and erect
fences and to landscape within the limits of the easement in
a manner which will not unreasonably interfere with the
right of access to and use of the easement granted hereunder,
Each party agrees that if such fences and/cor landscaping are
moved, aGisturbed or damaged by it as a result of this grant
of easemunt, it will restore sald fences and/or landscaping
as nearly 738 possible to its condition immediately prior to
such removal,-disturbance or damage, at its expense.

12, Arsrican shall have the right +to remova,
without obligation = replace, trees, shrubbery, bushes and
undergrowth on the easenent or adjacent thereto wheye such
removal is necessary cs the construction, installation,
operation, wuse, maintenance, repair, removal or replacement
of the lines and appurtenances thereto or for access to the
easemoent,

13. The linees installed «within the ensement and
the appurtenances thereto shall, <to “ihe _saxtent practicable,
be buried below the existing surface -r6 as not to ba
unsightly,

14. Chicagoc and American shall have “he right to
tap into and extend the Lines, at their =scle  cost and
expense, to serve Parcel A or Parcel B respaectively, plovided
game shall not interfere in any material way (including but
not limited to the degree of water pressure and sewage
outflow availability to mnd £from Parcel C) with the use of
availablility of water and sewer line service to Parcal C,
There shall be no charge to them for said right except that

the appropriate party shall reimburse Associates for any

99004198
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charge which may be levied against Aassocciates. Anything te
the contréry contained herein notwithstanding, however, no
other parties shall be permitted to tap into the Lines or any
extension or extensions thereof if same could or would result
in any material interference (including but not limited to
the degree of water pressure and sewage ocutflow availability
to and from Parcel C) with the use of availability of water
and sever line service to Parcel C,

15. American agreees to indemnify and save harmless
Chicago Izow any losse, damage, or expense in the nature of a
legal liabili<y which Chicago may suffer, incur or sustain,
or for which Crizago may Ppecome legally liable, arising or
growing out of any dinjury or damage to persons or to real or
personal property causec by the negligence of American or its
contractbrs, subceontractors, agents or representatives, or
any of them, in the prosecition of the work performed under
this grant.

In connection wi*th the tapping into and
extending the lines as provided sor in Paragraph 14 hereof,
American and/or Chicago, as the caae may be, do haraby agree
to indemnify and save harmless Associatesa from any 1loss,
damage or expense in the nature of a legal -liability which
Associatas may suffer, dincur or sustain, o for which
Associates may become legally liable, arising or 4rawing out
of any injury or damage to persons or to real or parsonal
property caused by the negligence of American «r' its
contractore, subcontractors, agents or representatives, or
any of them, in connection with sald tapping in.

16, HNo party heroto will permit any mechanic's

liens to attach teo any other party's property and will cause

all work to be performed in a good and workmanlike manner.

99004198
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Each party hereto agrees to indemnify and hold the others
harmless from all claims or damages which may be asserted or
which may result from a breach of their obligations set forth
in this paragraph.

17. Chicago expressly reserves the right ¢to
relocate the New Easement in its =socle discretion and at its
sole cost, in which case the parties agree to enter inteo a
writter amendment tec this Agreement; provided, however, that
any such zdfistruction shall . not-result in the.interruption.of
any business being conducted on Parcels B and C.

18. i the event of any failure on the part of any
party in the pexzrormance of any obligation hereunder, the
other party or paruvies ('"mondefaulting party") shall have the
right to perform such obligation after first giving the
defaulting party not less than 15 days' prisr written notice
of its intention to do so, uiless .such defaulting party shall
within such 15-day period comm3nce to perform such obligation
and continue diligently therewiir until such obligation be
fully performed. The defaulting prriy shall reimburse the
nondefaulting party performing said clLliection for all costs
incurred in accomplishing such performasice, including a
reasonable charge for overhead. Any sum of wunsy not paid by
the party obligated to do so within 15 days of ¢oceipt of a
blll therefor shall bear interest until paid at 18Y% POr annum
or the highest rate allowed by law, whichever is lowar. All
the rights granted to the parties by the provisions oi. *his
Agreement shall be cumulative and shall be in addition to all
other rights which shall at such time be available in law and

in eguity.

-B-
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19. Notices and demands required or permitted to
be given hereundar shall be given by certified mail, return
receipt regquested, as follows:

TO CHICAGO: TO AMERICAN:
¢/¢ Lawrence M, Freedman, Esg. c/0 Micholas M. Ryan
Suite 1211 Marguette Properties
77 West Washington Street 200 South Wacker Drive
Chicage, Illinois 60602 Suite 3900

Chicago, Illinels 8060686

TO CIT!:

City of Relling Meadows
3600 Kirchoff Road

TC ASSOCIATES:

c/o Western Midwest
Corporation
1900 East Golf Road

Rolling fradows, Illincis

Attentioi: ilayer Schaumburyg, lllinois 60195

Attention: David Ristau

20,  fvig Agreement shall be an easement and
restriction running saith the land and shall be binding on and
shall inure to the Yenufit of the parties hereto and their
respective legal representative, successors and assigns,
This Agreement ahall not /“perate. te convey to American or
Associates a fee interest in any part of the New Easement or
Parcel A,

21. This Agreement may L~ amended, modified or
terminated at any time by a weiting, executed and
acknowledged by the parties hereto or treir Buccessors or
assigns,

22, Nothing in this Agreement should be construed
to make the parties hereto partners or joint venturers or to
render either of said parties 1liable for the debsts or
cbligations of the other,

23. This instrument is executed by Chicage Title
and Trust Company and Amexican National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago, not perscnally but solely as Trustee, as
aforesaid. All the covenants and conditions to be performed

hereunder by Chicago Title and Trust Company and American
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Naticnal Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, are undertaken by
them wmolely as Trustees, as aforesaid, and not individually,
and no perscnal liability shall be mmserted or be enforceable
against them by reason of any of the covenants, statements,
representations or warranties contained in this instrument,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed

this Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

MEADOW LANDS ASSOCIATES, an
Illinoii limited partnership

By: // - ‘/Eﬁiénraf L.

&/g9eneral DPArtNer /< v cirh wp—

CHICKGO TITLE AND TRUST
coM Y, as Trustee under Trust
Numpber 56088 and not personally

Lol Lt

Assistant Secretary P

55 Sk 4 iZ/R/LLING MigDOWS
By& // /éﬁé{d
/

AMERICAL NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as
Trustee uniter Trust No. 61717
and not persocizlly

Attes;.‘;’ . (\”/ l/’O\/

AiéistéﬁE“Secretary Its

Z

o

-

&
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)

Llevtist of Columbie ) ss
CoOUNTY— O C—0—0—K~- )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aaild
Coupty, in the  State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY <that
Ao ezt Lo Ko e, B general partner of MEADOW LANDS
ASSOCIATES, an Illinecis limited partnership, personally known
to me to be the same perscon whose name is subscribed to the
foregeoing instrument, appeared before me this day in perscn
and acknowledged that he signed, senled and dealivered the
sald instrument as his free and voluntary act on behalf of

sali@d partnership, £for the uses and purpcases therein set
forth.

E GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal thia:é'ﬁz day of

= B4,
-—{A tdlpnn A2 ELT A o
Notary ublic

Venilyn %, Moichsr

R ' N
My Commission Lypires: i Betrics o Gouinuin

7o ‘//_h//fﬁj Comm, Lapliest Ued, 14, 1008
—_— P ) ...

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
=5

)
counTy oF (LPook )

I, the undersigned, a ?xnarb Public, in and for said
County, in the State aferusaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

CATALANO and g r LceEsal LA r&Ee , the
abovaea named Azsistant Vice Preaiﬁent and Assistant Secretary
of CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CMPANY, a JZLel, A0S

corperation, personally known to ma co be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the drragoing instruments as
such Assistant Vice President anx Ansistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me, this iday in person and
acknowledged that they signed and Jdelivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the
free and voluntary act of said corporaticn, ead Trustee, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth;”  and the said
Assistant Secretary did alse then and there ackuowledge that
he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said ceorporation,
did affix the said corporate seal of said corporatior to aaid
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and o=/ *he free
and voluntary act of said corporation, as Trustee, Zor the
uses and purposes therein set Eorth

IVEN under my hand an No day of
_LECEmBee, 1984,

Notary PUDTIc

My Commiesion @pi res;

&R

-11~
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STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
) 8s
)

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid DO %E&Eﬁﬁm CERTIFY that

and ?ﬂt@r H. ’ the
above nameg §ss§a@ant Vice President and Assistant Secretary

of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a
corporation, personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instruments as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me, this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
sald irstrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as
the fres .and veoluntary act of said corporation, as Trustee,
for the / vzes and purposes therein set forth; and the said
Assistant Secretary did alsco then and thare acknowledge that
he, as curscodian of the corporate seal of said corporation,
did affix tno 3ald corporate seal of said corporation to said
inatrument as %is own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary rnecc¢ of said corporation, as Trustee, for the
uses and purposa’ therein set forth,

MAR 1 QCﬁ%EN under my ‘rand and Notarial Seal this day of
P S |

1984. o ,

Notary Public

My Commiassion Expires:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 1954

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Ss
COUNTY OF COOK

I, DOA)N__J) M. P0SER Notary Public in and for said
County. 4in the State aforesaid, DO HIRLBY CERTIEFY that
(WlkblAm "D, OWLENS, mnBYY,- @an authorized represeantative of the
City of Rolling Meadows, personally known to me to be the
same person whose name 1ip subscribed to “ctna foregoing
instrument as his free and voluntary act and as “he free and
voluntary act of saicd City of Rolling Meadows, £or _the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVLEN under my hand and notarial seal this S any of
YA Al

T

Notary Public

My cfﬁ?iHSion Expires:

Da 2¥ 1289
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EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

- - VA A

2 R rE

THAT FART OF LOT 4 IN S58~62 VENTURE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTIONS 8 AND 9,
TOWNSHIP 4] NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRIMCIPAL MERIOIAN, ACCORDING TO

THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 2, 1978 AS DOCUMENT NO. 210892%84, DESCRIBED - AS:

FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LIHE OF LOT 2 IN SAID 58-62
VENTURE SUBZIUISION WITH THE EAST LINE OF WILKE ROAD AS WIOENED, OEING -A LINE
17,0 FEET, %5 MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LLINE
OF SAl0 (LOTS. 2 _AND 4 (THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 HAVING AN ASSUMED BEARING OF
NORTH ©© DEGREE3. 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST FOR THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION); THENCE
MORTH 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAIC EAST LINE OF WILKE ROAD
AS WIDENED, (136,53 FEET TO & POINT FDR A PLACE OF BEGINNING: THENCE CONTINUING
NOQRTH @@ DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF WILKE:- ROAD
AS WIDENED, 122,38 FLZET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 234,00 FEET, AS MEASURED
ALONG THE WEST LINE QF/ GAID LOT 4, SOUTH OF ANO PARALLEL W1TH THE NORTH LIME OF
SAID LOT 4, SAID NORTH LING OF LGT 4 BEING ALSO THE SQUTH LINE OF LOT & IN SAID
58-82 VENTURE SUBDIVISION THENCE SDUTH B7 DEGREES 31 MINUTES &3 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SALD LAST DESCRIBEC PASALLEL LINE, 215,00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A
LINE 232.02 FEET, AS MEASURED ALUNG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4, ENST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF 410 L.OT 4; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57

SECONDS WEST ALONG SATID LAST DESCHIBED PARALLEL LINE, ¥34.080 FEET 70 THE NORTH

LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE S0LTH @7 DEGREES X! MINUTES B3 SECONDS EAST NLONG
SAI0 NORTH LINE OF LOT 4, B5.18 FEET TO A CORNER OF SAID LOT 43 THENCE SOUTH 12
DEGREES 1@ PMINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST/ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE
NORTHWESTUERLY LINE DOF SAID LOT 4, SNIQ MORTHWESTERLY LINE GF L.OT 4 BEING ALSD
THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT B, [0 83 FEET (MEASURE SOQUTH 19 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST, 19,63 FEET ) THENCE SQUTH B4 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 38

SECONDS EAST (MEASURE SOUTH Y6 DLEOGREES 47 MITWMES H1 SECOHDSG EAST)Y, 123,38 FEET:

THENCE MORTH 21 DEGREES ¥S MINUTES 20 SECONOS £ASE5, 297,37 FEET  (MENSURE  NORTH

28 DEGREES S5 MINUTES 0§88 SECONDS  EAST, 2L%7.57 FEET) TQO A POINT ON THE
NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 4, ARC DISTANCE 178, @2 0EET SQUTHEASTERLY OF  THE.
MOST NORTHERLY CORMER OF  SAID LOT 41 THENCE  SOUTHEASTERLY  NALONE  THE.
NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SATD LOT 4, BEING A CURVED LINE AOMUEX  NORTHEASTERLY  AND.

HAVING A RARIUS OF 2814 ,78 FEET, AN ARC DISIANCE OF ARS GU FEET TQ THE NORTHEAST
CORMER OF SAI0D LOT 41 THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 1Y HMINUTES GHSECONDS  WHEST  ALONG
THE SQUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAI0 LOT 4, 588.&8 FEET TD N CORNER OF SAID LOT 4.
THEMNGCE SQUTH @D DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST ALOMG THE £A3T LINE QF SAIOD
LOT 4, 76.25 FEET T0 A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF $n10 LOT 4, GU3,38 FEET, AS
MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE, NORTH OF THE SOQUTHEAST CORNER ' OF SAID LOT 4:

THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 03 SECOMDS WEST, 227,47 FEE(

" MORTH 0@ " L7 87 y 19,37 ¢

* " 50 " 10 " 22 " Y 149,89 "

"® H w@ I 1 7 “ s" " H ' 1 59 N BG L] ‘

" SOUTH 89 " 43 " 0z " o, 137,60 " TO THE

PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINGIS.

CONTAINING 342,234 SQUARE FEET OR 7.84%7 NCRES.
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EXHIBIT C

LOTS 1, fZ=ENG=H IN J C P MEADOWS SUBPIVISION IN SECTIONS 8 AND 9,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 1l EAST OF 'THE THIRD PRINGIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 18, 1984 as
DOCUMENT NO, 27257817, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

08-09 3o2-0\2 TT
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THAT PART OF LOTS 2 AND 4 IN 58-62 VENTURE SUBDI¥ISION dF BARTCOF fSECTIONS
8 AND 9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIOIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 2, 1970 AS DOCUMENT
NO, 21092384, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SAID LOT 4 (THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 HAVING AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH
00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST FOR THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION); THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
LOTS 2 AND 4, 334,79 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT
2; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE
OF SAID LOT 2, 145,03 FEET YO AN INTERSECTION WITH A_ LINE 17,00 FEET, AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID
LOTS 2 AND 4; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST ALONG
SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, BEING THE EAST LINE OF WILKE ROAD AS
WIDENED, 1128,93 FEET;

THENCE NOXTH 89 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, 137.00 FEET;

U oSoUTWR0 " 17 " BT " EAST, 15,00

TO A POINT FOR A YLACE OF BEGINNING;

THENCE SOUTH 0 UFGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST, 144,65 FEET

SQUTH 50 M 40 ' 22 EAST, 9.00 "
" SOUTHOD 17 " BT EAST, 3872 "
©OSOUTH 50 /37 M 20t EAST, 174.80 "
" NORTH B9 ' 4 " 03 ' EAST, 79.87
R A St
1 L] D 0 " " , 13. 0 1 ;
" NORTH 00 " 17 -/, 57 '  WEST, 20.00 "
" NORHT B9 " 42 03 ' EAST, 13.50 "
" ONORTHOO ' 17 " Car ' MEST, 4137 U
" NORTH 89 " 42 " 03~ " EAST, 121,36 "

TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, 668,97 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG
SATD EAST LINE, NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNTROF SAID LOT 4; THENCE SQUTH
00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE-FAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4,

20.00;

THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 03 SECONDS ‘W.ST, 101.36 FEET;
" SOUTH 00 " 17 " §7 i EAST, 146,86 "
" SOUTH 89 . 42 H 03 " WEST. IR7.09 " ;
" NORTH 50 " 37 " 20 " WEST, 128,30 "
“  SOUTH 39 " 22 " 40 " WEST, T2 "
" NORTH 50 " 37 " 20 " WEST, 20,00 °."
" NORTH 39 t 22 v 40 f EAST, 7.50" ;
*  NORTH 50 " 37 " 20 " WEST, 13,11 '
" NORTH 00 " 17 " 57 " WEST, 473.39 "
" NORTH 40 N 17 b 50 " EAST, 15.98 "

TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
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; ' N iy
THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN 58-62 VENTURE SuBDIVISION0F Bart o seeTiohs 3 afb
9" TOWNSHIP &1 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING  TO THE  PLAT THEREOF 'RECORDED MARCH 2, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NO.
21092384, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: CONMENCING AT THE MOST WESTERLY NORTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 4 (THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 HAVING AN ASSUNED
BEARING OF NORTH 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST FOR THIS LEGAL
. DESCRIPTION): THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, 234.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES 31 MINUTES
53 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 87 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 00
SECONDS AS MEASURED FROM SOUTH TO EAST WITH THE WEST LINE OF SALD LOT 4,
17.02 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 17.00 FEET, AS MEASURED
AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4,
SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING
THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 113.66 FEET,

SOUTH 69 35 16 EAST. 103,65 ,
" NORTH 4G " 17 " 50 "  EAST, 276.27 "
OSOUTHS .M 47 M Bl v EAST, 8.0
B O
v SOUTH 48 " /35 v 1§ " EAST, 339.51 '
" ONORTH39 " 195" 38 "  EAST, 324.62 "
" OSOUTH BO " 40 % 22 "  EAST, 20.00 "

TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE QF SAID LOT 4; THENCE SOUTH 39 DEGREES 19
MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SUUTATASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 4, 325,00
FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT [N SAID LINE; ThonCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57
SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAIU LT 4, 46.98 FEET:

THENCE SQUTH 89 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 03 SFCCADS WEST, 88.72 FEET;

" SQUTH 37 49 " 17 M WEST, 37.21 "

TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICLLAR TO THE EAST LINE OF
SAID LOT 4 FROM A POINT ON SAID EAST LINE, €53.38 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE SOUTH 89° CEGREES 42 MINUTES 03
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST OESCRIBED PERPENDICULAR ‘LiMZ, 12.71 FEET;

THENCF NORTH 37 DEGRE 49 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, 114,05 FEET.

NORTH 49 35 16 WEST, 57.39 ;
" SOUTH 40 " 24 " 44 " HEST, 33§ " .
" NORTH49 " 35 * 16 "  WEST, 10,00 ",
" NORTH 40 " 24 " 44 " EAST, 33,50 " ;
" NORTH49 " 35 " 16 "  WEST, 242,36 U
" SQUTH40 17 % B0 " WEST, 72,20
" SQUTHOO * 17 " 57 "  EAST, 127,88 "'
" NORTHSO * 40 " 22 "  WEST, 9,09 °

TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 154,00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES,
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE NORTH 0C
DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL
LINE, 144,65 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 40 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 59.66 FEET;

“ NORTH 49 " 35 " 16 "  WMEST, 9511 "

“ MORTH 87 " 31 " 83 "  WEST, 103.85 "
TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 17,00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES,
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 17 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL
LINE, BEING ALSO THE EAST LINE OF WILKE ROAD AS WIDENED, 25.03 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

939004198
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Mr. Donald M, Rose

City Attorney

City of Rolling Meadows

1701 Golf Road, Suite 400
One Continental Towers
Rolling Meadows, Il. - 60008

Re: Agreement Regarding Extinguishment
Release and Regrant of Easement,
Covenants and Restrictions dated
October 18, 1984

Dear Mr. Rose:

Pursuant to our agrsement and as an inducement for the City of
Rolling Meadows to enier into the above agreement, the underaigned,
as sole beneficiary of /th: American National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, not individusily, but solely as Trustee, under Trust
Agreement dated July 19, 1964, as Trust No. 61717, agrees as follows:

rParagraph 8 of the above asseement shall be amended to
provide that the City of Folling Meadows shall have no
obligation or responsibility ‘o maintain the New Ease-
ment, only the Lines.

Paragraph 14 of the above agreemenc.shall be amended to
provide that the City of Rolling weadows shall not be obli-
gated to reimburse Meadow Lands Associates for any charge
which Associates shall incur by reason &f the provisions
contained in Paragraph 14. Any reimbursemsnt to Associates
shall be the obligation < Chicago or Amerwi:an.

Dated this {s hday of ﬂgor '\\ , 1986.

/
Marquette Centx
Illinois Corporation, as its
sole general partner

99604198

Ttz fte

MWK/ Its,Secretary

A8~

Assistant
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Mr. Donald M. Rose

Clty Attorney

City of Rolling Meadows

1701 Golf Road, Suite 400
One Continental Towers
Rolling Meadows, Il. - 60008

Re: Agresment Regarding Extinguishment,
Release and Regrant of Easements,
Covenants and Reatrictions dated
October 18, 1984

Daar Mr. Zosa:

Pursuant to cuxr-agreement and as an inducement for the City of
Rolling Meadows “0 enter into the above agreement, the undersigned,
Chicago Title and Trust Company of Chicago, not individually, but
solely as Trustee undsr Trust Agreement dated November 2, 15970, and
known as Trust Number £C0BB, agrees as follows:

Paragraph 8 of the ‘atove agreement shall be amended to
provide that the City <! Rolling Meadows shall have no
obligation or responsicility to maintain the new Ease-
ment, only the Lines.

Paragraph 14 of the above agreement shall be amended to
provide that the City of Rolling Meadows shall not be obli-
gated to reimburse Meadow Lands Associates for any charge
which Assoclates shall incur by rzason of the provisions
contained in Paragraph 14. Any reinbursement to Associates
shall be the obligation ofChicagoe or Pirarican.

Dated this 35“2 day of C@grbual , 1986,

! .t"i““r"' 5 :,’! , » ‘!‘
v+ .. Melvin Isensteln, as.oeneficlary of

'"!"*jChicago Title and Trusi Agreement
. { dated November 2, 1970, 2ad known as
Trust No. 56088

e :- KR "1"”',""‘:'!'
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